

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 INFRASTRUCTURE DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION
 CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT # 2020048

TRACS No.	Project No.	Item	County	District	Gross Length	Net Length	Prepared By:
095 YU 040 F023501C	095-B-(212)T	101569	YUMA	SOUTHWEST	0.4		Vian Rashid

Highway Termini	Location	Work Description
• SAN LUIS - YUMA - QUARTZSITE HIGHWAY (US 95)	• US 95 AT DOME VALLEY ROAD	• INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

BID RESULTS FOR 2020048

Bid Opening Date : 6/25/2021, Prequalification Required, Engineer Specialist : Vian Rashid

Completion Date:
120 Working Days

Bid Rank	Compared To Department Estimate	Bid Amount	Contractor	Extended Sum of Items
	+%	\$1,146,424.05	DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE	\$1,146,424.05
1	+8.5%	\$1,243,777.00	FANN CONTRACTING, INC PO BOX 4356 PRESCOTT, AZ 86302	\$1,243,777.00
2	+9.5%	\$1,255,369.70	PAVECO, INC. P.O. BOX 1067 SUN CITY, AZ 85372	\$1,255,369.70

Winning Bidder is 8.5% Over Department Estimate (Difference = \$97,352.95)

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2010011	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00	+300.0%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00	+300.0%
2020029	SQ.YD.	REMOVAL OF ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,980.000	\$10.000	\$19,800.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$20.000	\$39,600.00	+100.0%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$12.000	\$23,760.00	+20.0%
2020042	L.FT.	REMOVAL OF PIPE (30" HDPE & 36" CMP)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		12.000	\$100.000	\$1,200.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$91.000	\$1,092.00	-9.0%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$100.000	\$1,200.00	+0.0%
2020047	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		24.000	\$130.000	\$3,120.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$275.000	\$6,600.00	+111.5%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$200.000	\$4,800.00	+53.8%
2020053	EACH	REMOVE (FLARED END SECTION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10.000	\$750.000	\$7,500.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$570.000	\$5,700.00	-24.0%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$300.000	\$3,000.00	-60.0%
2020079	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (1/2" TO 3 1/2")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		367.000	\$15.000	\$5,505.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$8.000	\$2,936.00	-46.7%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$17.000	\$6,239.00	+13.3%
2020080	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (1/2")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,932.000	\$6.500	\$19,058.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$3.000	\$8,796.00	-53.8%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$5.000	\$14,660.00	-23.1%
2030301	CU.YD.	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,176.000	\$25.000	\$54,400.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$60.000	\$130,560.00	+140.0%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$11.000	\$23,936.00	-56.0%
3030022	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,557.000	\$75.000	\$116,775.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$70.000	\$108,990.00	-6.7%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$60.000	\$93,420.00	-20.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
3030102	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE (CLASS 4) (PLATING)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	242.000	\$80.000	\$19,360.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$65.000	\$15,730.00	-18.8%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$60.000	\$14,520.00	-25.0%
4040125	TON	FOG COAT				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$550.000	\$550.00	-72.5%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00	-40.0%
4040165	SQ.YD.	BLOTTER MATERIAL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1,255.000	\$0.650	\$815.75	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.600	\$753.00	-7.7%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.110	\$138.05	-83.1%
4090006	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL) (SPECIAL MIX)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1,899.000	\$135.000	\$256,365.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$127.000	\$241,173.00	-5.9%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$100.000	\$189,900.00	-25.9%
4110001	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE (MISC.)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	193.000	\$250.000	\$48,250.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$150.000	\$28,950.00	-40.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$200.000	\$38,600.00	-20.0%
5010025	L.FT.	PIPE, CORRUGATED METAL, 36"				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	78.000	\$200.000	\$15,600.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$210.000	\$16,380.00	+5.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$200.000	\$15,600.00	+0.0%
5013028	L.FT.	PIPE CULVERT (30" HDPE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	30.000	\$200.000	\$6,000.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$210.000	\$6,300.00	+5.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$200.000	\$6,000.00	+0.0%
5014018	EACH	FLARED END SECTION, 18" (C-13.25)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4.000	\$850.000	\$3,400.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$500.000	\$2,000.00	-41.2%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$400.000	\$1,600.00	-52.9%
5014030	EACH	FLARED END SECTION, 30" (C-13.25)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	2.000	\$1,250.000	\$2,500.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$1,200.000	\$2,400.00	-4.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$950.000	\$1,900.00	-24.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
5014036	EACH	FLARED END SECTION, 36" (C-13.25)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4.000	\$1,500.000	\$6,000.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$1,400.000	\$5,600.00	-6.7%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$900.000	\$3,600.00	-40.0%
5019007	L.FT.	PIPE (18" DIAMETER LINER)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	180.000	\$160.000	\$28,800.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$208.000	\$37,440.00	+30.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$450.000	\$81,000.00	+181.3%
5019008	L.FT.	PIPE (36" DIAMETER LINER)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	172.000	\$250.000	\$43,000.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$435.000	\$74,820.00	+74.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$550.000	\$94,600.00	+120.0%
6070038	EACH	SLIP BASE				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	19.000	\$250.000	\$4,750.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$245.000	\$4,655.00	-2.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$250.000	\$4,750.00	+0.0%
6070055	L.FT.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 1/2 S)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	116.000	\$20.000	\$2,320.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$18.000	\$2,088.00	-10.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$25.000	\$2,900.00	+25.0%
6070057	L.FT.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 1/2 T)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	158.000	\$25.000	\$3,950.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$27.000	\$4,266.00	+8.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$30.000	\$4,740.00	+20.0%
6070060	EACH	FOUNDATION FOR SIGN POST (CONCRETE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	19.000	\$275.000	\$5,225.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$430.000	\$8,170.00	+56.4%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$145.000	\$2,755.00	-47.3%
6080005	SQ.FT.	REGULATORY, WARNING, OR MARKER SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	110.000	\$30.000	\$3,300.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$35.000	\$3,850.00	+16.7%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$30.000	\$3,300.00	+0.0%
6080025	SQ.FT.	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	111.000	\$40.000	\$4,440.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$37.000	\$4,107.00	-7.5%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$30.000	\$3,330.00	-25.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7015010	L.FT.	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER (INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,900.000	\$20.000	\$58,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$20.000	\$58,000.00	+0.0%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$18.000	\$52,200.00	-10.0%
7015020	EACH	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATORS (INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		14.000	\$2,000.000	\$28,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,800.000	\$25,200.00	-10.0%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$1,650.000	\$23,100.00	-17.5%
7015052	L.FT.	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING (STRIPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,000.000	\$1.500	\$3,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.690	\$1,380.00	-54.0%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$0.600	\$1,200.00	-60.0%
7015091	SQ.FT.	SPECIALTY SIGNS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		252.000	\$35.000	\$8,820.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$20.000	\$5,040.00	-42.9%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$40.000	\$10,080.00	+14.3%
7016020	L.FT.-DAY	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER (IN USE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		233,300.000	\$0.100	\$23,330.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.050	\$11,665.00	-50.0%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$0.100	\$23,330.00	+0.0%
7016021	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATORS (IN USE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		734.000	\$35.000	\$25,690.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$30.000	\$22,020.00	-14.3%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$35.000	\$25,690.00	+0.0%
7016030	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 1, TYPE 2, VERT.PANEL, TUBULAR MARKER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6,670.000	\$0.500	\$3,335.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.150	\$1,000.50	-70.0%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$0.300	\$2,001.00	-40.0%
7016032	EACH-DAY	PORTABLE SIGN STAND (RIGID)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,727.000	\$0.500	\$1,863.50	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.200	\$745.40	-60.0%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$0.750	\$2,795.25	+50.0%
7016033	EACH-DAY	PORTABLE SIGN STAND (SPRING TYPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,727.000	\$1.000	\$3,727.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.450	\$1,677.15	-55.0%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$0.400	\$1,490.80	-60.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016035	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE A)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4,756.000	\$0.300	\$1,426.80	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.250	\$1,189.00	-16.7%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.400	\$1,902.40	+33.3%
7016037	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE C)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	11,560.000	\$0.350	\$4,046.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.200	\$2,312.00	-42.9%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.400	\$4,624.00	+14.3%
7016038	EACH-DAY	TRAFFIC CONE (
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	3,260.000	\$0.300	\$978.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.200	\$652.00	-33.3%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.400	\$1,304.00	+33.3%
7016050	EACH-DAY	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	10.000	\$500.000	\$5,000.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$625.000	\$6,250.00	+25.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$225.000	\$2,250.00	-55.0%
7016051	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (LESS THAN 10 S.F.)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1,054.000	\$1.000	\$1,054.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.350	\$368.90	-65.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.500	\$527.00	-50.0%
7016052	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (10 S.F. OR MORE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	2,352.000	\$1.500	\$3,528.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.450	\$1,058.40	-70.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.600	\$1,411.20	-60.0%
7016067	EACH-DAY	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	546.000	\$40.000	\$21,840.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$32.000	\$17,472.00	-20.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$25.000	\$13,650.00	-37.5%
7016075	HOURLY	FLAGGING SERVICES (CIVILIAN)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	30.000	\$45.000	\$1,350.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$36.000	\$1,080.00	-20.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$45.000	\$1,350.00	+0.0%
7016079	HOURLY	FLAGGING SERVICES (UNIFORMED OFFICER)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	320.000	\$80.000	\$25,600.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$86.000	\$27,520.00	+7.5%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$70.000	\$22,400.00	-12.5%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7030080	EACH	OBJECT MARKER (M-23) (TYPE 3)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4.000	\$450.000	\$1,800.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$430.000	\$1,720.00	-4.4%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$350.000	\$1,400.00	-22.2%
7040005	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	9,044.000	\$1.000	\$9,044.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.600	\$5,426.40	-40.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.500	\$4,522.00	-50.0%
7040006	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	8,595.000	\$1.000	\$8,595.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.600	\$5,157.00	-40.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.500	\$4,297.50	-50.0%
7040072	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE) (THERMOPLASTIC) (ALKYD) (0.090")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	180.000	\$3.000	\$540.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.800	\$144.00	-73.3%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.750	\$135.00	-75.0%
7040073	EACH	PAVEMENT LEGEND (EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (ALKYD) (0.090")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	2.000	\$200.000	\$400.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$150.000	\$300.00	-25.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$125.000	\$250.00	-37.5%
7040074	EACH	PAVEMENT SYMBOL (EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (ALKYD) (0.090")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	6.000	\$200.000	\$1,200.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$125.000	\$750.00	-37.5%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$125.000	\$750.00	-37.5%
7060015	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKER, RAISED, TYPE D				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	178.000	\$6.000	\$1,068.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$5.000	\$890.00	-16.7%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$5.000	\$890.00	-16.7%
7060018	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKER, RAISED, TYPE G				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	33.000	\$10.000	\$330.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$5.000	\$165.00	-50.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$5.000	\$165.00	-50.0%
7080201	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (WHITE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	5,400.000	\$0.550	\$2,970.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.200	\$1,080.00	-63.6%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.200	\$1,080.00	-63.6%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7080202	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (YELLOW)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	15,000.000	\$0.550	\$8,250.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.200	\$3,000.00	-63.6%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.200	\$3,000.00	-63.6%
7080206	EACH	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED SYMBOL) (ARROW)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	6.000	\$150.000	\$900.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$50.000	\$300.00	-66.7%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$45.000	\$270.00	-70.0%
7080208	EACH	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED LEGEND) (ONLY)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	2.000	\$150.000	\$300.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$70.000	\$140.00	-53.3%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$65.000	\$130.00	-56.7%
8101017	EACH	EROSION CONTROL (INLET/OUTLET PROTECTION)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	10.000	\$250.000	\$2,500.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$320.000	\$3,200.00	+28.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$1,400.000	\$14,000.00	+460.0%
8101018	SQ.YD.	EROSION CONTROL (STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT GRAVEL PAD)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	283.000	\$25.000	\$7,075.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$27.000	\$7,641.00	+8.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$8.000	\$2,264.00	-68.0%
8101021	L.FT.	EROSION CONTROL (WATTLES) (9")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	3,525.000	\$3.000	\$10,575.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$3.000	\$10,575.00	+0.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$3.000	\$10,575.00	+0.0%
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1.000	\$110,000.000	\$110,000.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$148,000.000	\$148,000.00	+34.5%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$140,000.000	\$140,000.00	+27.3%
9130001	CU.YD.	RIPRAP (DUMPED)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	35.000	\$220.000	\$7,700.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$170.000	\$5,950.00	-22.7%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$225.000	\$7,875.00	+2.3%
9240130	EACH/DAY	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (RADAR SPEED MONITOR TRAILERS)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	326.000	\$40.000	\$13,040.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$30.000	\$9,780.00	-25.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$25.000	\$8,150.00	-37.5%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9240170	L.SUM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$31,000.000	\$31,000.00	+106.7%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$97,500.000	\$97,500.00	+550.0%
9240181	SQ.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONTROL OF NOXIOUS PLANTS)(MANUAL/MECHANICAL METHOD)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5,500.000	\$0.700	\$3,850.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.770	\$4,235.00	+10.0%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$0.450	\$2,475.00	-35.7%
9240182	SQ.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONTROL OF NOXIOUS PLANTS)(HERBICIDE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6,700.000	\$0.600	\$4,020.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.280	\$1,876.00	-53.3%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$0.400	\$2,680.00	-33.3%
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$31,000.000	\$31,000.00	+106.7%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$98,000.000	\$98,000.00	+553.3%
9280037	L.FT.	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIP (12 INCH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,415.000	\$3.000	\$13,245.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.750	\$3,311.25	-75.0%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$0.500	\$2,207.50	-83.3%